## HASKINS STATION METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

2154 East Commons Avenue, Suite 2000 Centennial, CO 80122 (303) 858-1800 <u>HaskinsStationMD@wbapc.com</u>

January 24, 2024

## HASKINS STATION METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NOTICE OF COMMUNITY MEETING – March 12, 2024

Dear Homeowners and Residents:

The Board of Directors of the Haskins Station Metropolitan District (the "District") invites you to attend an in-person **Community Meeting on Tuesday, March 12, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. at the Apex Center (Randall Room) – 13150 W. 72<sup>nd</sup> Avenue**. This Community Meeting will be open to all members of the public, and the Board invites and encourages all residents to attend. District representatives will be in attendance to provide an overview of the District, which will include information about the District's structure, operations & maintenance responsibilities, covenant enforcement and architectural review matters, board of directors and meetings, among other items. This meeting is intended to be informational and to provide a forum for any community questions you may have. For those who may be unable to attend the Community Meeting, we are planning to circulate any presentation materials to the community afterward via email. The District's February regular board meeting (via teleconference) has been cancelled, as representatives from the District Board look forward to attending the in-person Community Meeting on March 12<sup>th</sup>. We hope to see you there!

For more information about the Haskins Station Metropolitan District, please visit the District's website at <u>https://haskinsstationmetrodistrict.com/</u>. To add your email address to the email distribution list for regular community updates, please send a request to <u>HaskinsStationMD@wbapc.com</u> or call (303) 858-1800.

Sincerely,

Ashley B. Frisbie District Manager Haskins Station Metropolitan District